About Us:

'Rising Nature Foundation' is a Social Welfare Trust which is registered under 'Indian Trust Act 1882' in year 2017 on 14-11-2017. Its Registered office- Mohalla Mirdhan, Bisalpur Road, Faridpur, Bareilly(U.P)- 243503 & its Administration office – 427, Indra Nagar, Bareilly(U.P)-243122.

From the beginning 'Rising Nature Foundation' is the helping hands of many people by organising different program and activities, it has been organising cleanliness campaign, environment creation, education and women's welfare and healthcare related program for poor school girls and women's and also doing tree plantation etc. And other awareness program at rural and urban areas level since 2017 smoothly. Whose aim is to make or build a strong and prosperous India.

Our one of the main pilot project named 'Organic Agricultural Development Project' is being operated by the 'Rising Nature Foundation' to motivate the food providers of India to earn a higher livelihood by increasing their income keeping in view the national interest and public interest. Under which 'Rising Nature Foundation' takes care of the construction, packing of products and trying to establish and operate an organic agricultural club in each Nyay Panchyat of every state of India. The project is moving forward by training the talented youths and farmers by helping and guiding them in the field of employment, leading them towards a golden future, so that they can play an important role in building a strong and prosperous India.

Since 2017, 'Rising Nature Foundation' has been completed many programs in the interest of society, country and public interest. By seeing the certificates, testimonials and attached photographs of various programmes, you can observe the experience of this institution, the brief knowledge of human resources and material resources.

• Our Vision:

"our vision is to promote healthy and active lifestyles by promoting organic farming and reduces the use of chemical fertilizers and pesticides." We aim to provide organic food & healthy environment to every Indian by our main program that is "Javic Krishi Vikas Pariyojana".

• Our Mission:

"Our mission is to empower and making awareness in underprivileged communities and poor women's towards their health related issues."Under the program "Javic Krishi Vikas Pariyojana" we provide proper training and jobs to poor farmers and youths, who are related to this field. This training and knowledge's that provided by our trust is very useful to them in their future uses. Message from President: -----PHOTO OF PRESIDENT -----

RISING NATURE FOUNDATION Mr. DINESH PRATAP SINGH BHADAURIYA SINGNATURE-----

This trust "Rising Nature Foundation" RNF is established in year 2017, under the "India Trust Act 1882" since its starting, me 'Dinesh Pratap Singh' as a President of this trust, I took this trust moving forward with great interest with the help of our team.

I feel very proud by seeing the progress of this trust from the starting onwards, which is increasing every year by doing different programmes related with medical, educational and other social systems. Our mission is to empower and making awareness in underprivileged communities and poor women's and school girls towards their healthy related issues. And along with the heightening of uncertainties brought covid-19, in year 2020 which marked a major changes in people's lifestyles and workstyles.

Besides all these things to provide organic food & healthy environment to every Indian, there is our one of the main project "Javic Krishi Vikas Pariyojana". Under which we provide proper training, provide all materials and knowledge and direction of their uses to a farmer who are interested in doing organic Farming and promote this organic Farming in place of chemicals fertilizer, that are very harmful to human life and upcoming generation. So, all these programmes and activities which are handle by our team, make me feel proud that we are implementing a vision of a brighter future for India.

Thank for your support and help. PRESIDENT OF RNF: DINESH PRATAP SINGH BHADAURIYA